An Equal Upportunity Employer



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Poul, Minnesota 55101 August 13, 1976

Mr. Waldo Swanson City Clerk City Hall 1001 Belgrade Ave. North Mankato, Minnesota 56001

Re: Docket Number A-2945 North Mankato

Douglas Bowen Property

Ordinance Number #14

Phone: 296-2428

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Board acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation if final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Board.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

leu luca Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Secretary

PDL/eas

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

29877

Ordinance 14-76

ORDINANCE NO. 14

2nd Series

ORDINANCE DECLARING CERTAIN LAND TO BE ANNEXED TO THE CITY OF NORTH MANKATO AND ZONING SAID LAND M-2, HEAVY INDUSTRY DISTRICT

The Common Council of the City of North Mankato, Minnesota, does ordain as follows:

Section 1. The following tract of land, lying adjacent to the City of North Mankato, and being in the County of Nicollet, described as follows:

> The Southwest quarter (SW_4^{\perp}) of the Northeast quarter (NE $\frac{1}{4}$) of Section 2, Township 108 North, Range 27 West, containing forty (40) acres of land, more or less, together with any and all streets, highways or other public rights of way within and adjacent to said described land,

is hereby annexed and declared to be a part of the City of North Mankato and to be included in the corporate limits thereof.

Section 2. The above described land be and hereby is zoned M-2, HEAVY INDUSTRY DISTRICT, pursuant to Chapter 11 of the City Code and the zoning map of the City shall be amended to provide therefor.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect from and after its date of passage and publication.

Passed this \angle day of , 1976.

Sincon

1

#29877 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG231976 Joan Anderson Busines

MAYOR

Secretary of State